Taluka: Mangrol, Dist.: Surat- 394110 (Gujarat). 

Quantity The successful Bidder will be awarded this contract 

for supply & transportation of 2.50 Lakh MT 

Imported Coal to SLPP- GIPCL. 

Contract period As per Clause no 11 of Section-C 

EMD Rs. 1,50,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty Lakhs 

only) by Demand Draft/ BG in favor of Gujarat 

Industries Power Co. Ltd. And payable at Vadodara 

mentioned in this tender in subsequent clauses. 

Cost of tender document / 

tender fee 

Rs. 5,000/- + 18% GST =Rs. 5900/- (Rs. Five 

Thousand Nine Hundred Only) by Demand Draft in 

favor of Gujarat Industries Power Co. Ltd.  payable 

at Vadodara (Non-Refundable) 

Tender Issue Date 20.02.2026 

Last date of online submission 

of offer 

12.03.2026 up to 17:30 hrs. on website: 

https://tender.nprocure.com/

[...]

The Bidder shall be disqualified if any untrue statement or misrepresentation is made 
in the Bid forms, attachments and other supporting documents submitted by the Bidder. 

SECTION-A (PRE-QUALIFICATION CRITERIA) 

1.  Tender Fee: 

Rs.5,900/- (Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred  only), (5000 + 18% GST) inclusive of 
applicable GST shall accompany with Bid. Tender fee shall be submitted through DD/RTGS 
/ online mode of payment only. 

2. EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD) AND TENDER FEE 

2.1  An EMD of Rs. 1,50,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty Lakhs only) 

2.2 The EMD shall be submitted in the form of DD/irrevocable Bank Guarantee in favor of Gujarat 

Industries Power Company Limited from any Schedule Public Sector Bank or Schedule 
Private Sector Bank (except Yes Bank) as per Performa of BG enclosed with this tender